	3	
	( JAN 0 8 2002 E O1 - 16	3-2002
	Form PTO-1 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
MRD 1-8-02	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JOHN A. NIGRO  ✓ Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:EARTH TIMES FOUNDATION, INC.  Internal Address:
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,840,471
}	Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Jon Quint	registrations involved:
	Internal Address: Mound, Cotton, Wollan & Greengrass	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: One Battery Park Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10004	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. 1/15/2002 DBYRNE 00000195 1840471 1 FC: 61 JON QUINT 40.00 0P December 13, 2001		
- <del>-</del>	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Date  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, John A. Nigro, residing at 298 Lincoln Street, Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark "Earth Time" now registered in United States Patent and Trademark Office as registration number 1,840,471 on June 21, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Earth Times Foundation Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 205 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10017, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John A. Nigro hereby assigns to Earth Times Foundation, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Berkeley Heights, New Jersey this 3 day of August, 2001.

John A. Nigro

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) ss:

COUNTY OF UNIV

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 3 day of August, 2001, before me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of New Jersey, personally appeared John A. Nigro, , who, I am satisfied, is the person mentioned in and who executed the within instrument, and to whom I first made known the contents thereof, and thereupon he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same as the company's voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

FRANCES M. DESMELYK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 8/17/2003 Frances M Desme 3 before Notary Public

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.02 \*\*

Sworn to and subscribed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0618